911

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7

46 29 201458-1129 459346 1524 4 Boar M8x25 Bolt M8x25
30 252135-T12 45 9816 6046 4 Lait6a 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8
31 51-1601190 453114 0820 1/-* Cko0a OTTSKHOI PYXUHBI MY(DTbI Coupling return spring clamp
32 4511-1701041 453111 0555 1 [Mpokanka KpbILUKU Cover gasket
33 452-1701193 453111 0604 1 Macnootpaxareib Oil slinger
34 452-1701190 451583 1775 1 INomIMmHIK BTOPUYHOTO Bajia 3aHUI Output rear bearing
35 452-1701192 453111 0603 2 INnacTuHa cTonopHast Lock strip
36 452-1701196-A 45 3111 0605 1 Konb11o ynopHoe 3aaHero noaininHuKa Rear bearing thrust ring
37 1/32739/01 459962 2344 2 Bunt M5x10 Screw M5x10
38 452-1701197-01 453111 0606 1 Komnb1o cronmopHoe Circlip
39 469-1701203-10 454316 4130 1 Ipoknanka ynuioTHUTeNbHAs Sealing gasket
40 452-1701198-01 453111 0608 1 Kosblio yropHoe Thrust ring

47 41 4511-1701026 4531110548 1 Bas mepBUYHBIA M GI0KMpPYIOLIEe KOJIbLO CHHXPOHU3aTOpa B coope Input shaft and synchronizer baulk ring in assy
42 3741-1701026* 45 31352352 1 Bas nepBuuHBIA M G10KKMpYIOLIEe KOJIbLO CUHXPOHU3aTOpa B coope Input shaft and synchronizer baulk ring in assy
43 4511-1701030 4531110551 1 Ban nepBUYHBI Input shaft
44 3741-1701030* 45 3135 2355 1 Ba nepBuuHBLi Input shaft
45 4511-1701164 4531114288 1 Konb110 610KMpylolee CHHXpOHM3aTOpa Synchronizer baulk ring
46 4511-1701025 453111 0549 1 Ban nepBUuHBIii ¢ MOALIMITHUKOM B cOope Input shaft with bearing in assy
47 3741-1701025* 4531352354 1 Bast mepBUYHBIIN ¢ TTOAIIUITHUKOM B cOope Input shaft with bearing in assy
48 4511-1701036 4531110553 1/-* [aiika moaIIMITHMKA MEPBUYHOTO Bajia Input shaft bearing nut
49 20-1701034 4543110322 1 Kosb11o cTonopHoe Circlip
50 20-1701032 46 1273 5360 1 TToaIIMITHKK 3aTHUI Rear bearing
51 4511-1701035 4531110552 1 Macnootpaxareib Oil slinger
52 4510-1701120 453111 0596 1 Mydra ckonb3siiias B cbope Sliding coupling in assy
53 4511-1701158 453111 0602 1 Komb1ro ymopHoe Thrust ring
54 4511-1701122 4531110597 1 [lectepns 3 mepenaun 1 GJIOKUPYIOIIEE KOJBIIO CHHXPOHU3aTOpa 3rd speed gear and synchronizer baulk ringin

B cOope assy

55 20-1701183 4543110534 1 Konb1o cTonopHoe poMKOBOTro MOAIIMITHAKA Bearing roller circlip
56 3151-2201043 4543210715 1 Konb1io ctomopHoe Circlip
57 20-1701182 4543110533 14 Ponuk nepemHero moalIMmHUKa Front bearing roller
58 4511-1701126-11 453111 8517 1 IIectepns 2 mepenaun B coope 2nd speed gear in assy
59 4511-1701130 453111 0601 1 Brynka mectepamn 2nd speed gear bush
60 4510-1701127-b 453111 8343 1 IlecrepHs 2 nepenauu Gear bush
61 451-1701171 453111 8344 3 Cyxapb CHHXpOHU3aTOpa Synchronizer retainer
62 20-1701170 454311 0695 3 [IpyxuHa cMHXpOHU3aTOpa Synchronizer spring
63 4514-1701119-11 4531110595 1 Crynuiia ckonb3siueir My(Tol nepexiatoueHus 3 u 4 nepeaady 3rd and 4th speed shift sliding coupling hub
64 452-1701118 453111 0593 1 Mydra ckomnb3sias nepekiaoueHus 3 u 4 nepenay 3rd and 4th speed shift sliding coupling
65 4510-1701116-11 4531110591 1 Mydra ckomp3sinas nepexioueHus 3 u 4 mepenad B cbope 3rd and 4th speed shift sliding coupling in assy


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701042

L11

146 4510-1701025
|47  3741-1701025

4510-1701164
4510-1701114-01
4510-1701117
4510-1701115-01

4510-1701171

48 4510-1701036
49 20-1701034
50 20-1701032
51 4510-1701035
52 4510-1701120
4510-1701158

20-1701170
451;|,-17o1119-11]J

4521701118
4510-1701116-11

69 452-1701100-A2
70 4510-1701112-B

452-1701105-b

20-1701183

3151-2201043

20-1701182

41 4510-1701026
42 3741-1701026

58 4510-1701126-11

43 4510-1701030

44 3741-1701030
59 4510-1701130

45 4510-1701164

60 4510-1701127-11

Puc. 47. Kopobka nepenau (1701%)/3
Fig. 47. Gearbox (1701%)/3



811

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7
47 66 451]1-1701114401 4531110588 1 IlecTepHs 3 mepemaun co BTYJIKO B cOope 3rd speed gear with bush in assy
67 4511-1701117 4531110592 1 Brynka mecrepHu 3 mepenaumn 3rd speed gear
68 451-1701115401 453111 0590 1 LlecrepHs 3 nepenuu 3rd speed gear
69 452-17011004A2 453111 0581 1 Bas BropuuHBIii B cOope Output shaft in assy
70 451]1-17011124B 4531110587 1 LlecrepHs ckonb3siuias 1 nepenauu 1st speed sliding gear
71 452-17011054B 4531110585 1 Ban BropuuHbIit Output shaft
* - B KOMIUIEKTAaLIHU ¢ AUCKOM clierienus 4173.160109(

When the clutch disk 4173.160109( is installed

Ioarpynna 1702*. MexaHu3M nepeKIi0YeHus nepeaay
Subgroup 1702*. Gear Shift Mechanism

44

O 00 N AN W AW

W NN NN NN = = = = = = e =
S 0 AN L AW = O NN R WD O

3741-170201d
45171-1702015410
258950-T1
260303-1129
37411702157
451]1-1702154
45171-1702159
45171-17021844B
252135-T12
250511-1129
20-1703044
45171-17021854B
3741-1703049
20-1703047
252134-T12
201416-1129
263014

M-7234
296485-T129
201458-1129
45171-1702152
45111702153
451111702151
451]1-1701042410
201466-1129

45 31351973
453111 5564
459852 0050
459821 1004
4531351113
453111 0651
453111 0652
453111 0662
459811 6046
45 9553 1056
454311 0698
453111 0663
4531351114
454311 0699
45 9816 6045
459346 1502
459117 6631
454311 0367
459981 1025
459346 1524
453111 0649
453111 0650
453111 0648
45 3111 8035
459346 1531

S S o A S S U S UC SRR UC TN N T NG S G NG S NG TN~ SN G Uy NG YN U U U

MexaHu3M TMepeKITIoueHUs epenayd B coope
Kpbiika 6okoBast

tudT 5x30

3antymka 12

Konb11o yrmoTHUTETRHOE OCU M30MPATEILHOTO phluara
INpoknanka KpbIIKY Basa
Kpsiika Bana

Peryar nsbparenbHbIi

[ITaii6a 8 mpykuHHast

laiika M8x1

Brynka nmpoTuBOIITyMHO MTOAYITKI
Peryar nsbuparenbHbIi

INomyika mpoTuBOLIyMHast

[ITaii6a BTyIKM

IIIaii6a 6 npyXuHHAas

Boar M6x12

[lapuk @ 9,525

[IpyxuHa pukcaropa

IMpobka M 14x1,5

Bont M8x25

[IpyxuHa oTxxuMHast My(TbI

Ce 110 OTXKUMHOI TIPYXMUHBL
Myddra ckonb3siiast

IITok BKITIOUEHUS 3aTHETO XOa
Bont M8x45

Gearshift mechanism in assy
Side cover

Set pin 5x30

Stopper 12

Gear selector arm axle sealing ring
Shaft cover gasket

Shaft cover

Gear selector arm

Spring washer 8

Nut M8x1

Noise suppression pad bushing
Gear selector arm

Noise suppression pad
Bushing washer

Spring washer 6

Bolt M6x12

Ball dia 9.525

Lock spring

Plug M14x1.5

Bolt M8x25

Coupling return spring
Return spring seat

Sliding coupling

Reverse gear shift fork shaft
Bolt M8x45


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701114
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701117
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701115
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701100
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701112
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701105
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1601090
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1601090
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702010
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702015
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702157
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702154
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702155
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702184
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703046
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702185
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703045
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1703047
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702152
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702153
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1702151
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701042

611

1| 2 3 4 5 | 6 7

44 31 4511-1702108 45 3111 0645 2 [IryrxXep 3aMOYHBIH IITOKOB Rod lock plunger
32 3741-1702150 4531351974 1 Ban mydter Coupling shaft
34 4511-1702040-20 453111 8034 1 LITok nepexmoueHus 1 u 2 nepenay Ist and 2nd gear shift fork shaft
35 252006-1129 459811 1207 1 [aii6a 10 Washer 10
36 469-1702014 454316 2277 1 IMpoknanka 60KOBO KPBIIKA Side cover gasket
38 4511-1702070-10 453111 8036 1 IITox 3 u 4 mepenau B coope 3rd and 4th gear shift fork shaft
39 4511-1702085-10 453111 8038 1 [MTanew cTonopHbIN IITOKA BUJIKY MepekioueHus 3 u 4 nepenady 3rd and 4th gear shift fork shaft lock pin
40 258334-11 459842 0014 1 TudT 2x8 cTonopHoro najibua Set pin 2x8 of lock pin
42 4511-1702071-10 453111 0643 1 IITok nepexkintoueHus 3 u 4 nepenay 3rd and 4th gear shift fork shaft
43 258252-11 459871 0337 3 T 1,2x150 Cotter 1.2x150
44 469-1702110 454316 1988 3 BuHT cTOmIOpHBIN Lock screw
46 4511-1702030-A 453111 0636 1 Buska nepexioueHus 3 u 4 nepenay 3rd and 4th gear shift fork
48 451/1-1702024-b 453111 0632 1 Buika nepexioueHus 1 u 2 nepeaay Ist and 2nd gear shift fork
50 4511-1702022-20 45 3111 5565 1 Buiika BKIIOUEHMS 3aIHETO Xoaa Reverse gear shift fork
51 53A-1702117 45 3135 3992 2 [pyxwuHa mapurka dukcatopa Lock ball spring
52 4511-1702160-b 453111 0655 1 Prryar nzbupatenbHbIil B cOOpe Gear selector arm in assy
53 4511-1702161 453111 0657 1 Pbruar n3éupartebHbI Gear selector arm
54 45111-1702162-b 453111 0658 1 Ocb n30UpaTeIbHOTO phlyara Gear selector arm axle
55 260306-1129 459821 1007 6 3armymika 18 Stopper 18
56 3741-1702180 4531351978 1 Prruar nepeximroueHus repenay Gearshift lever
57 3741-1702181 4531351973 1 Peryar nepexiiioueHus nepenay Gearshift lever

IMoarpynna 1703. IlpnBoj ynpasjieHns MEXaHA3MOM NEPEKIIOYECHHS Tepenad
Subgroup 1703. Gear Shift Mechanism Control Linkage

48 1 451-1703138-40 45 3111 7586 1 Tsira BeIOOpa nepenay nepeaHsisi B coope Front gear selector rod in assy
2 250510-1129 459553 1055 6 [aiika M8 Nut M8
3 252135-112 45 9816 6046 6 Laii6a 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8
4 451-1703103-31 45 3111 8345 1 KponiTeitH mpoMeXXyTOYHBIX PhIYaroB B cOope Intermediate lever bracket in assy
5 201455-1129 459346 1521 3 Boar M8x18 Bolt M8x18
6 250613-1129 459551 1014 8 laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
7 451-1703139-11 4531110739 2 [Tanew nepenHuX TAT BLIOOPA U MEPEKIIOYEHUS Mepeaay Pin of front gear selector and shift rods
8 252005-1129 459811 1206 7 [laii6a 8 Washer 8
9 258040-1129 459871 1051 8 I munT 3,2%25 Cotter 3.2x25
10 201457-1129 459346 1523 2 Bont M8x22 Bolt M8xx22
11 201460-1129 459346 1026 1 Bont M8x30 Bolt M8x30
12 252035-1129 459811 1253 4 [laii6a 4 Washer 4



0l

13  240820-M29 1

14  451-1703096-12 12 252035-M29 2

g\@
11 201460-M29 3

4

5
15 451-1703097-I"

9 258040-M29

6

8 252005-M29 7

&7

A
(««q‘ﬂ«««o
\\ LN

Puc. 48. TTpuBox yrpaBieHUs] MeXaHU3MOM TiepektoueHust epenad (1703)/1
Fig. 48. Gear shift mechanism control linkage (1703)/1

451-1703138-40

250510-M29

451-1703103-31

201455-M29

250613-MN29

451-1703139-11





